INTERNAL INVESTIGATION REPORT

Florida Department of Law Enforcement

Incorporated by Reference in Rule 11B-27.003(2)(a), F.A.C.



Form Effective Date: 6/9/2008

Please type or print in black or blue ink and use capital and small letters for names, titles, and addresses

				OFFICER			
١.	Social Security Number:					•	
2.	Officer's Name: Sanders,			rs, Breck A,		•	
3.	Officer's Last Known Address	s:					
4.	Officer's Telephone Number:				•		
				AGENCY			
5.	Agency ORI:	FL0640000	6.	Agency Name:	Volusia County :	Sheriff's Office	
7.	gency Contact Person: LT. Jessica Paugh		8.	Agency Contact Person's Telephone Number:		386-736-5961	
9.	Agency FAX Number:	cy FAX Number: 386-740-5190					
			VIOLAT	ION - ALLEGATION			
10.	. Nature of Allegation(s):	26.2.107 Untruthfo Misdemeanor Inju Regulations 86-45	ulness ir Irious to	an Official Proceeding the Department - Sustai	(not under oath)-Sustain ned Volusia County Mer	ed 26.2.129 it System Rules and	
11.	Agency Disposition: Sustained - (Violation of Section 943.13(4) or (7) or Rule 11B-27.0011, F.A.C.)						
	Sustained - (Violation of Age	ncy Policy)		Not Sustained	Unfounded F	Exonerated F	
12.	Limitation Period for Disciplinary Action: Date Internal Investigation Initiated: October Date Internal Investigation 15, 2014 Completed: January 15, 2015						
	Exception to Ilmitation period for disciplinary action: Place a check mark by the exception to limitations that apply Days Tolled						
	Written waiver of limitation by officer						
	Ongoing criminal investigation or criminal prosecution						
	Officer incapacitated or unavailable						
	 Multi-jurisdictional investigation Emergency or natural disaster as declared by the Governor 						
	t mergency or natural	disaster as declared	by the G	overnor			
	. Criminal Charges Filed: N/A	riminal Charges Filed: N/A					
14,	Agency Disciplinary Action: Demotion from the rank of Deputy II to the rank of Reserve Deputy, with a reduction in pay to that of a reserve deputy; a two hundred and forty (240) hour suspension without pay; and Deputy Sanders would abide by the conditions set forth in the last chance agreement as a condition of employment within the Volusia County Sheriff's Office						
	. If the allegation has been sus attach and forward the follow	stained and determine ing documentation to	ed to be a	a violation of Section 943. da Department of Law En	13(4) or (7), F.S. or Rule 1 forcement	1B-27.0011, F.A.C.,	
<u>Y</u>	Summary of the Facts	⊠ In		estigation Report	Name & Address	of Witness	
 Y	Witness Statement/Disposition	n Fo	ertified C	ourt Documents	Other Supportive		
is :	PTICE: Pursuant to Section 94: spect that an officer it employs sustained, the employing ago. Agency administrator's signa	3.1395(5), F.S., an er is not in compliance ency must forward a	mploying with Sect a report	agency must conduct an i iion 943.13(4) or (7), F.S. to the Commission as sp	internal investigation wher	having cause to	
<u>V</u>	Agency administrator's name	/	J VI				
			Kathani anakantan	is with the first of the second of the secon	化氯磺基甲酚 医克克氏 医克克氏 医克克氏 医克克氏 医克克氏 医克克氏病 医二氏试验 医二氏病		
Eff	fective 1/1/1993		· Server Brandstone	no mente o mente mente e time kensila (Maria)		han sinaaniningan oo	